SACRAMENTO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

10474 Mather Boulevard P.O. Box 269003 Sacramento, CA 95826

NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING VIA ZOOM

June 9, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. (Pacific Time)

https://scoe.zoom.us/j/91805650711 Meeting ID: 918 0565 0711

Public Comments: https://bit.ly/budget-committee-6-9-20
Telephone Call-In Information: 669-900-6833 or 346-248-7799
Meeting ID: 918 0565 0711

Accommodating Individuals with Special Needs

The Sacramento County Board of Education encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the public meeting process. If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in the public meeting, contact the Superintendent's Office at (916) 228-2410 or cmiller@scoe.net at least 48 hours before the scheduled meeting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. [Government Code § 54953.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. § 12132)]

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Review 2019-2020 Sacramento County Office of Education Budget Revision No. 3 Tamara Sanchez, Associate Superintendent
- III. Review 2020-2021 Sacramento County Office of Education Adopted BudgetTamara Sanchez, Associate Superintendent
- IV. Review 2020-2021 Sacramento County Office of Education Adopted Budget State Financial Report – Tamara Sanchez, Associate Superintendent
- V. Recommendations of the Committee for Board Action and Directions to Staff – Consideration to Recommend Approval of the 2019-2020 Budget Revision No. 3 and the 2020-2021 Adopted Budget by the Sacramento County Board of Education at its Regular Meeting on June 23, 2020
- VI. Public Comments
 - NOTE: Anyone may address the Budget Committee on any item that is within the Committee's subject matter jurisdiction. However, the Committee may not take action on any item that is not on this agenda.
- VII. Adjournment